

Present : **Sri Priyabrata Datta,**
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Contd...Order No. 01, dated 19.07.2023

Both the accused persons, namely, Subash Sahoo @ Subhash Shaw and Punamita Sabar, are produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate namely, Sk. Sahanur Ali, from the L.A.D.C.S, Purba Medinipur, has appeared on behalf the aforesaid accused persons.

Ld. P.P, Purba Medinipur is present.

Since the case is otherwise ready, let the instant case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, for trial and disposal.

To **02.08.2023** for production the accused persons before the above Transferee Court.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Priyabrata Datta
Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
Priyabrata Datta
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.