

SC 203 of 23
Reg no. 203 of 23
WBEM01-002761-2023

Present : Smt. Suparna Ray
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 05 dt. 26-09-23.

Both the accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- are found absent.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Seen the Resolution of ld. Advocates of Local Bar Association dt. 26.09.23 to the effect that ld. Advocates will refrain today from participating any judicial proceedings of the Court.

Considered.

For ends of justice, the framing of charge is adjourned today.

Fix **16.10.23** for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons be remanded to JC till to date. To date i.e. 16.10.23 for their production.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00711

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.