

S.T. No. 04 (12)/2023
Reg. No. 203 of 23
WBEM01-002761-2023

Order No. 01 dated 05.12.2023

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons, namely, **1)Subash Sahoo @ Subhash Shaw & 2) Punamita Sabar** are produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- both are found present.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge at this stage.

Draft Charge is filed by the ld. PP in-charge. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard the Ld. P.P. In-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Perused the FIR, charge sheet and C.D. and other materials on record.

Charge sheet has been filed in this case u/Sec 302/201/392/34 of IPC

But, prima facie it appears that the accuseds have committed the offence punishable u/Sec 302/201/392/34/120B of IPC. Accordingly charge is framed u/Sec **302/201/392/34/120B of IPC.**

The contents of charge, as stated above, is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which the accuseds pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The formal charge is written in separate form and attached herewith.

Fix **16.01.24** for evidence of CSW no. 1

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. PP to take steps.

Accused persons be remanded to JC till to date. To date i.e. 16.01.24 for their production.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ, 3rd Court
Tamluk
JO code WB00711

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.