

S.T. No. 04 (12)/2023
Reg. No. 203 of 23
WBEM01-002761-2023

Order No. 04 dated 12.03.24

Both the Accused persons, namely, Subash Sahoo @ Subhash Shaw & Punamita Sabar are produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- both are found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no.1.

CSW no.1 is present today and he is examined in chief in part as PW.1 and released. The examination in-chief of PW 1 is deferred by the prayer of ld. PP in-charge.

Documents marked as **Exbt.1, Exbt.2, Exbt.3, & the seized articles are marked as Mat Exbt. I, Mat Exbt. II & Mat Exbt. III (collectively).**

Fix **19.04.24** for further evidence of PW. 1.

PW.1 is directed to come on the date fixed.

Ld. PP to take steps.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

Accused persons namely, 1)Subash Sahoo @ Subhash Shaw & 2) Punamita Sabar be remanded to JC till to date. To date i.e. 19.04.24 for their production.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ, 3rd Court
Tamluk
JO code WB00711

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.