

S.T. No. 04 (12)/2023
Reg. No. 203 of 23
WBEM01-002761-2023

Present : Malati Karmakar
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk

Order No. 10 dated 12.09.24

Both the accused persons, namely, Punamita Sabar & Subash Sahoo @ Subhash Shaw are produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel from LADCS - both are found present.

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW. 1.

PW.1 has not turned up today.

Both the accused persons be remanded to JC.

Fix **04.10.24** for

- 1) production of the accused persons and
- 2) for further evidence of PW. 1.

Ld. PP in-charge to take steps accordingly.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00643

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.

Memo no..... dt.....

Copy forwarded to

1 **The Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home.**

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
in-charge