

S.T. No. 04 (12)/2023
Reg. No. 203 of 23
WBEM01-002761-2023

Order No. 14 dated 19.12.24

Both the accused persons, namely, Punamita Sabar & Subash Sahoo @ Subhash Shaw are produced from J.C.

Hazira filed on behalf of Ld. Defence Counsel from LADCS.

Ld. PP in-charge is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness **Biswambhar Maity** is present today and he is examined in full and discharged as **PW.3**.

During trial two signatures of PW3 in his statement u/sec. 164 of Cr.P.C. is marked as **Exbt.5/1 and Exbt. 5/2.**

To date (20.12.24)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00643