

S.T. No. 04 (12)/2023
Reg. No. 203 of 23
WBEM01-002761-2023

Order No. 20 dated 24.03.25

Both the accused persons, namely, Punamita Sabar & Subash Sahoo @ Subhash Shaw are in J.C.

Today Punamita Sabar is produced from Tamluk Dub-correctional Home through VC.

Another accused Subash Sahoo @ Subhash Shaw is also produced from Midnapore Central Correctional Home through VC.

Ld. PP in-charge is present with witness.

Ld. Defence Counsel from LADCS is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness **Nityananda Maity** is examined in chief in part as **PW7** and at this stage his examination-in-chief is deferred by the prayer of ld. PP in-charge.

Fix **09.04.25** for further evidence of PW7.

Prosecution to take steps.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00643