

S.T. No. 04(12) of 2023
Reg. no. 203 of 2023
WBEM01-00 2761-2023

Present : Malati Karmakar,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk.

Order no. 44 dt. 07.08.26.

Accused - Subhas Sahoo under J/C is produced before the court physically.

Accused - Punamita Sabar under J/C is produced before the court through V/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 15 and 16 and production of the accused persons.

Witness – Ex SI Ashok Kumar Ghosh is present on dock and he is examined in part as **PW17** and his examination-in-chief is deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP-in-charge.

During evidence, the followings have been marked as exhibits:

- a) Endorsement of O/C, Kolaghat PS on written complaint – **Exbt. 1/1.**
- b) Formal FIR – **Exbt. 17.**
- c) Carbon copy of inquest report – **Exbt. 2/2.**
- d) Rough sketch map of the PO with index – **Exbt. 18 & Exbt. 18/1.**
- e) Seizure list dt. 12.03.23 – **Exbt. 3/2.**
- f) 02 Memos of arrest – **Exbt. 19 & Exbt. 20.**
- g) Seizure list dt. 28.03.23 – **Exbt. 9.**
- h) Seizure list dt. 02.04.23 – **Exbt. 21.**

Fix **31.08.2026** for further examination-in-chief of **PW17.**

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00643